Western Australian Police Force

Current Licence Holder
Crowd Control Agents as at 17/02/2026

Licence Number

74691
82925
77838
61779
70377
44326
53877
50092
79303
61764
84673
73387
11821
33355
75838
74914
45871
607
60563
28041
72331
85379
53291
83091
57652
70122
74118
4738
84342
27418

Full Name

ABBAS, Aamir

ABOUZEID, Moustafa
AHMAD, Mian Sohaib
AKHTAR, Mateen

AL WEISAWI, Montedar
AL-AMIN, Umi Mohydeen Omar Mohamed
ALEXANDER, Gary John Francis
AL-HASANY, Halim Hefzy

ALl, Ghayour

AMJAD, Mateen

ANDRIC, Stefan

ANDRIC, Stefan

ANDRICH, Karen Anne Joy
ARIF, Tayyab

ARORA, Piyush

ARSHAD, Muhammad Haroon
AUSTON, Tanya Marie
BALDINI, Ronald Anthony
BALGOVIND, Nileshni
BANVAIT, Narinder Pal Singh
BAYOK, Christopher Koudwel
BHULLAR, Sumit

BIBRA, Amit

BLACK, Damian Murray John
BORG, Mathew James

BOYD, Kevin Mark

BRENNAN, Brian James
CALLAGHAN, David John
CAMPBELL, Daniel Gerard
CASELLA, Adam Samuel

Expiry Date

26/05/2026
20/11/2027
31/05/2027
07/02/2028
03/06/2026
10/04/2026
12/08/2026
23/02/2028
20/10/2026
10/09/2026
29/07/2026
29/07/2026
30/08/2028
26/07/2026
11/11/2028
21/06/2026
12/08/2028
23/05/2027
27/06/2028
14/11/2026
26/08/2028
04/11/2028
29/10/2028
13/12/2027
16/04/2028
24/09/2027
23/02/2028
27/06/2026
18/06/2028
26/04/2028



56915
60250
21448
43661
55478
26431
61662
57729
39674
56596
56724
75770
48889
53757
83160
17884
10418

1353
79538

9704
72414
59479
48294
36514
72377
55716
15127
49029
82967
77466
85165
53853
83306
79895
54971

CHAMOUN, Sami

CHAN, Dione Aaliyah
CHANNING, Lotus Mae Maggie
CHHABRA, Naman
CHOULES, Sophie Ellen
CHUKWUIKE, Chimobi Charles
CLAYTON, Richard Michael
COHEN, Michael Meir
COHEN, Robin Larry

COLE, Paula Denise

COLE, Paula Denise
COLLIER, Harry
COOKSON, Adam Wayne
COWLEY-COOPER, Daniel
CRAWFORD, David Kolope
CROSS, Matthew Robert
CUMMINGS, Steven John
CUNNIFFE, Matthew John
DALCO, Jason Peter

DAVEY, Susann Adeline
DAVIS, Stuart John

DAY, Sean William
DEWHURST, Glenn Patrick Willis
DHAKA, Ajay

DIB, Fedah
DIGIUSEPPE, Paul Anthony
DIXON, Paul Anthony
D'MELLO, Brian

DOGRA, Vikas
DONALDSON, Craig Robert
DRAKEFORD, Joshua Paul
FAIRMAN, Godfrey Edward
FARISA QURSHEED,
FARNFIELD, Andrew Richard
FARRELL, Joshua Stuart

29/11/2026
15/05/2026
02/04/2028
20/09/2028
05/04/2028
06/07/2028
15/11/2026
27/04/2027
26/05/2027
02/10/2027
24/10/2027
14/11/2027
22/08/2027
06/07/2026
07/01/2029
21/10/2028
10/08/2026
20/12/2027
08/11/2026
30/04/2026
18/03/2028
24/01/2029
05/06/2027
12/12/2026
10/03/2027
12/04/2026
07/06/2028
31/08/2027
26/11/2027
24/04/2026
08/10/2028
17/08/2026
15/04/2028
05/12/2026
11/04/2027



41020

3614
43432
79607
72194
58533
53923
74558
58114
35760
73552
39633
56546
81437

1579
70973
80399
77748
83657

9941
75601
40606
57205
60417
52466
77863
48252
59662
61681
78283
79172
43691
40794
53129
80967

FAWAD, Muhammad
FERRARA, Michele Gino
FIDLER, Tara Mary
FORGIONE, Roberto
GARDINER, Mitchell Grant
GEORGE, Stewart Gregory
GLEDHILL, Darren Bryan
GLEDHILL, Darren Bryan
GRANT, Peter Adrian
GROEN, Nicholas Afton
GROEN, Nicholas Afton
HAMMOND, Michael John
HAQ, Sami Ul

HARINDER SINGH,
HERRMANN, Andrew Paul
HERRMANN, Andrew Paul
HOFER, Thomas
HOLLAND, Tod James
HUEPPAUFF, Peter Keith
HUGHES, Shayne Micheal
IBRAHIM, Bilal

ILOSKI, Steven

ILOSKI, Steven

IMTIAZ, Shoaib

INNES, Cameron Leslie
IQBAL, Taimoor

IRVINE, David John
ISMAIL, Sheree Louise
IZHAR, Hamza

JAGDEEP SINGH,

JAIN, Ravi

JAKOVLEV, Genadij
JOHNSON, Sam
JOHNSON, Sam
JOVANOVSKA, Jovanka

28/01/2027
02/10/2027
24/08/2027
14/11/2027
25/11/2028
30/08/2028
28/07/2026
04/05/2028
27/06/2027
16/12/2028
11/10/2028
23/05/2027
12/10/2028
07/06/2028
30/04/2028
29/06/2027
28/05/2028
23/05/2026
20/03/2028
01/06/2026
25/05/2027
09/11/2027
07/02/2027
14/07/2026
11/01/2028
06/06/2027
30/05/2026
20/02/2029
20/08/2026
04/08/2027
23/11/2026
28/08/2026
07/10/2026
14/05/2026
11/04/2028



72093
50630
76594
78207
76308
54346
77809
80619
60485
60239
53503
80745
80746
56693
77523
58861
82136
83288
41543
72125
77281
83595
78763
41149
42446
20604

1646
55081
61926
85880
76875
78130
48215
79513
56283

KARANIKOLOS, Nickolaos
KAZMI, Syed Hussain
KAZMI, Syed Hussain

KELLY, Kathryn Anne

KENLY, Marc Ryan

KENT, Troy David

KHAN, Abdul Rehman
KHEHRA, Loveramandeep Singh
KHOKHAR, Narender
KICKETT, Justin Reece John
KING, Meloney Jane
KNIGHT, Clinton Christopher
KNIGHT, Clinton Christopher

KNIGHT, Jacqueline Alice Christina
KODANDAPURAM MADANNAGARI, Abhinav

KOURTESIS, George
KOURTESIS, George
KRISPYN, Dakota Douglas
KRISTENSEN, Karl

KULAR, Bobby Bhupinder
KWATRA, Shubham

LAKKIS, Michael

LANGER, Anthony Charles
LEAK, Jia Kenneth
LEDSOME, Thomas Albert
LEWIS, Matthew Rodney
LINDEN, Mark

LONGINYA, Yokwe Lolasu
LOVITT, Christopher William
LOVITT, Christopher William
LOW, Marcus Kum Wing
MAGOMEDOQV, Arslan
MAHAR, Asif Igbal

MAKKI SAEED MOHAMMED TAHA,

MALHOTRA, Harpreet Kaur

30/12/2026
23/02/2028
20/01/2027
16/01/2027
13/12/2028
27/09/2026
26/05/2027
22/02/2028
17/06/2028
29/07/2028
20/06/2028
11/03/2027
11/03/2027
17/02/2028
28/04/2027
17/04/2027
21/08/2028
31/01/2029
18/01/2028
05/01/2027
16/10/2027
28/03/2028
30/08/2026
14/03/2026
01/05/2027
28/10/2027
22/07/2027
22/12/2026
19/12/2026
16/01/2029
24/02/2026
17/07/2026
03/08/2026
07/11/2026
03/08/2027



59034
77973
83505
83506
45507
61470
520
908
56633
37159
7992
81994
58716
84159
85369
70615
78305
50691
55239
77750
41459
76903
9310
74413
46318
83071
85152
38495
82739
37890
70378
45479
52616
70089
5222

MANOLEV, Kostadin Jivkov
MANZOOR, Murtaza
MARIJANOQOVIC, Zoran
MARIJANOQOVIC, Zoran
MASOOD, Daniel

MAY, Nigel William Gorman
MCDONNELL, Ross Vivian
MCNAMARA, Steven John
MEHMOOQOD, Hassan
MHUTE, Dellan Tendai
MINNITI, Francesco
MITTALI,

MIZZI, Stephen Anthony
MONTGOMERY, Luke Daniel
MUKHTAR, Muhammad Imran
MUNIR, Muhammad Anas
MUSA, Job

NASIR, Muhammad Usman
NAWAZ, Muhammad Akram
NAWAZ, Shafqat

NELSON, Barry Owen
NEWNHAM, Benjamin Lionel
PAGES, Jason Leon
PANOHO, Leah Mary
PARRY, Scott Alexander
PARRY, Scott Alexander
PAU, David Tokerau Junior
PEIRSON-JONES, Martin
PEIRSON-JONES, Martin

PEREIRA, Dinesh Marcus Leonardo

PETKOSKI, Rade

PIHAMA, Jahmaine Lydene
PIHAMA, Jahmaine Lydene
PIHAMA, Jahmaine Lydene
PULLEINE, Thomas Andrew

12/11/2028
13/06/2026
28/02/2028
28/02/2028
23/05/2028
24/02/2027
20/05/2028
24/04/2027
24/04/2027
07/07/2028
08/09/2028
27/10/2026
27/09/2027
23/05/2026
04/11/2028
07/08/2027
21/07/2027
06/10/2026
12/05/2027
23/05/2027
29/08/2026
27/02/2027
23/02/2029
13/08/2026
02/09/2028
11/12/2028
07/10/2026
11/01/2027
30/10/2027
30/08/2026
04/05/2026
30/05/2028
08/03/2028
06/04/2027
16/10/2027



46127
36969
74379
55853
84925
82661
53599
49014
83019
56095
79022
82031
51984
61727
61246
72631
75571
58503
80385
59429
46204
51725
51733
77689
82638
57143
83282
74745
60430
85873
84491
59771
84353
72254
49518

QADIR, Rana Muhammad Ather
QADIR, Rana Muhammad Sohaib

QURESHI, Muhammad Atif
RAHMAN, Mahbubur
RANA, Adeel

RANA, Muaaz Ahmed Khan
RATTIGAN, Andrew Stephen
RAZA, Muhammad Hassan
RAZA, Syed Asim

REYHANI, Pourya

REZAI, Reza

REZAI, Reza

RIAZ, Ahsan

RIAZ, Farhan

RIND, Gohar

RIND, Gohar

RIND, Gohar

ROARK, Scott

ROSHAN, Rao Raheel
RUSH, Stuart Charles
RUSSO, Jason Salvatore
SAHU, Sudhir

SAID, Nassim

SALIM, Hira

SANAPALA, Sanjay Bhargav
SEAMAN, Neil Trevor
SEHDEV, Vinay
SHAFAQAT, Osama

SHAH, Said Imran
SHAHZAD, Sher Muhammad
SHARIF, Muhammad Umair
SHARMA, Perminder
SHARMA, Perminder
SHARMA, Shivali
SHAUKAT, Mian Imtiaz

28/06/2027
30/09/2028
02/09/2028
28/02/2027
02/09/2028
21/10/2028
15/06/2026
02/09/2027
04/12/2027
23/06/2027
27/09/2027
08/08/2027
06/04/2027
01/12/2026
25/09/2026
20/04/2027
15/09/2026
28/08/2028
31/01/2027
16/01/2028
20/03/2026
24/06/2026
23/09/2027
03/11/2026
17/10/2028
29/01/2028
30/01/2028
21/11/2028
25/06/2026
16/01/2027
07/07/2028
08/03/2028
19/06/2026
15/02/2028
17/12/2026



44434
57733
46223
56459
24244

2504
54840
84397
42883
77374
77868
20449
73680
59301
61990
72703
78578
12969
51400
76753
29808
75761
48818
75372
72707
56065
54515
80918
37316

6475
56421
73991
81302
44580
76558

SHEHZAD, Ageel Ahmed
SHERGILL, Ravinder Pal Singh
SIDDIQUI, Gulam Abbas
SILVER, Hylton

SIMMONS, Paul Robert
SIMPSON, Scott Alexander
SINGH, Darshan

SINGH, Harsimran

SINGH, Rubalpreet

SINGH, Sardar Balwant
SINGH, Shamijit

SMITH, David Kenneth
SODEN, Jacob Daniel
SOONG, Jarrod

SOONG, Jarrod

SOUTHERN, Caroline Liesl
STANLEY, James Elijah
STEVENS, Robert

STEWART, Michael James
STONE, Wayne Peter
STONEHILL, Robert Perry
SUDAN, Mrinal

SUTHAR, Taufighusen Abdulmajidbhai
SYME, Benjamin Richard
SZULCZYNSKI, Mateusz Michal
TAYLOR, Paul David

TEAO, Ice Teddy John William
THOMAS, Tara Michelle
TOEKE, Istvan Imre

TOMALA, Jan

TRAN, My Hoa

TURNBULL, Saturn Manu
TURNER, Justin Paul

URCH, Stephen John

VAN JAARSVELDT, Gregory John

21/12/2027
05/06/2028
20/08/2028
30/08/2027
28/02/2029
20/12/2026
21/11/2026
25/06/2028
13/05/2028
16/05/2026
06/06/2026
11/11/2028
10/11/2028
18/12/2027
06/01/2027
05/05/2027
11/08/2026
18/06/2027
13/08/2027
09/02/2029
26/03/2026
07/10/2028
22/05/2027
04/02/2027
10/12/2028
23/06/2027
13/10/2026
04/04/2027
29/07/2028
26/11/2028
24/08/2027
25/01/2029
23/05/2027
22/01/2028
25/01/2027



41043
24540
85634
76076
70020
45181
85966
78722
73436
81930
60888
57435
83005

2480
84911
44702
85575
62074
43805

VAN STYN, Cheryl Alexis

VAN STYN, Shane Gerald
VELLA, Lauren Brooke

VITAL, Aivielle Wence Cabrera
WAHEED, Arbad

WALIZADA, John

WALL, Bradley Mark
WARTON, Daniel James
WATERSON, Danielle
WATKINS, James Justin
WILSON, Joshua Matthew
WINSOR, Mark Gordon
WORLD, Paul William
WRIGHT, Robert Edwin
WUNDERLICH, Michelle Christine
WUNDERLICH, Peter Craig

YATES, Brant Pensom
YOUSAF, Ahmad
YOUSAF, Ainan

11/11/2026
14/12/2026
11/12/2028
27/03/2026
18/10/2026
27/10/2028
02/02/2029
19/11/2028
08/09/2028
26/07/2027
12/08/2028
15/03/2028
03/12/2027
19/10/2027
01/09/2026
23/12/2027
03/12/2028
20/01/2029
19/10/2027



