

Western Australian Police Force

Current Licence Holder

Crowd Control Agents as at 04/05/2026



Licence Number	Full Name	Expiry Date
74691	ABBAS, Aamir	26/05/2029
82925	ABOUZEID, Moustafa	20/11/2027
77838	AHMAD, Mian Sohaib	31/05/2027
55375	AHMED, Moaid	01/05/2027
61779	AKHTAR, Mateen	07/02/2028
70377	AL WEISAWI, Montedar	03/06/2026
44326	AL-AMIN, Umi Mohydeen Omar Mohamed	10/04/2029
53877	ALEXANDER, Gary John Francis	12/08/2026
50092	AL-HASANY, Halim Hefzy	23/02/2028
79303	ALI, Ghayour	20/10/2026
61764	AMJAD, Mateen	10/09/2026
84673	ANDRIC, Stefan	29/07/2026
73387	ANDRIC, Stefan	29/07/2026
11821	ANDRICH, Karen Anne Joy	30/08/2028
33355	ARIF, Tayyab	26/07/2026
75838	ARORA, Piyush	11/11/2028
74914	ARSHAD, Muhammad Haroon	21/06/2026
45871	AUSTON, Tanya Marie	12/08/2028
61539	BAHAR, Tahir	15/04/2027
607	BALDINI, Ronald Anthony	23/05/2027
60563	BALGOVIND, Nileshni	27/06/2028
28041	BANVAIT, Narinder Pal Singh	14/11/2026
72331	BAYOK, Christopher Koudwel	26/08/2028
86135	BHIMBHAI, Matthew Rai	31/03/2029
85379	BHULLAR, Sumit	04/11/2028
53291	BIBRA, Amit	29/10/2028
83091	BLACK, Damian Murray John	13/12/2027
57652	BORG, Mathew James	16/04/2028
8477	BORKOVIC, Aleksandar	09/04/2029
70122	BOYD, Kevin Mark	24/09/2027
74118	BRENNAN, Brian James	23/02/2028
4738	CALLAGHAN, David John	27/06/2026
84342	CAMPBELL, Daniel Gerard	18/06/2028
27418	CASELLA, Adam Samuel	26/04/2028
56915	CHAMOUN, Sami	29/11/2026
60250	CHAN, Dione Aaliyah	15/05/2029
21448	CHANNING, Lotus Mae Maggie	02/04/2028
43661	CHHABRA, Naman	20/09/2028
55478	CHOULES, Sophie Ellen	05/04/2028
26431	CHUKWUIKE, Chimobi Charles	06/07/2028
61662	CLAYTON, Richard Michael	15/11/2026
57729	COHEN, Michael Meir	27/04/2027

39674	COHEN, Robin Larry	26/05/2027
56596	COLE, Paula Denise	02/10/2027
56724	COLE, Paula Denise	24/10/2027
75770	COLLIER, Harry	14/11/2027
48889	COOKSON, Adam Wayne	22/08/2027
53757	COWLEY-COOPER, Daniel	06/07/2026
83160	CRAWFORD, David Kolope	07/01/2029
17884	CROSS, Matthew Robert	21/10/2028
10418	CUMMINGS, Steven John	10/08/2026
1353	CUNNIFFE, Matthew John	20/12/2027
79538	DALCO, Jason Peter	08/11/2026
9704	DAVEY, Susann Adeline	30/04/2029
72414	DAVIS, Stuart John	18/03/2028
59479	DAY, Sean William	24/01/2029
48294	DEWHURST, Glenn Patrick Willis	05/06/2027
36514	DHAKA, Ajay	12/12/2026
72377	DIB, Fedah	10/03/2027
55716	DIGIUSEPPE, Paul Anthony	12/04/2029
15127	DIXON, Paul Anthony	07/06/2028
86290	DIZDAREVIC, Bilal	25/03/2029
49029	D'MELLO, Brian	31/08/2027
82967	DOGRA, Vikas	26/11/2027
85165	DRAKEFORD, Joshua Paul	08/10/2028
86436	EGAN, Jessica Hayley	15/04/2029
53853	FAIRMAN, Godfrey Edward	17/08/2026
83306	FARISA QURSHEED,	15/04/2028
79895	FARNFIELD, Andrew Richard	05/12/2026
54971	FARRELL, Joshua Stuart	11/04/2027
41020	FAWAD, Muhammad	28/01/2027
3614	FERRARA, Michele Gino	02/10/2027
43432	FIDLER, Tara Mary	24/08/2027
79607	FORGIONE, Roberto	14/11/2027
8302	GALLYOT, Anthony Patrick	29/04/2029
72194	GARDINER, Mitchell Grant	25/11/2028
58533	GEORGE, Stewart Gregory	30/08/2028
53923	GLEDHILL, Darren Bryan	28/07/2026
74558	GLEDHILL, Darren Bryan	04/05/2028
35760	GROEN, Nicholas Afton	16/12/2028
73552	GROEN, Nicholas Afton	11/10/2028
39633	HAMMOND, Michael John	23/05/2027
56546	HAQ, Sami Ul	12/10/2028
81437	HARINDER SINGH,	07/06/2028
1579	HERRMANN, Andrew Paul	30/04/2028
70973	HERRMANN, Andrew Paul	29/06/2027
80399	HOFER, Thomas	28/05/2028
77748	HOLLAND, Tod James	23/05/2029
83657	HUEPPAUFF, Peter Keith	20/03/2028

9941	HUGHES, Shayne Micheal	01/06/2026
75601	IBRAHIM, Bilal	25/05/2027
40606	ILOSKI, Steven	09/11/2027
57205	ILOSKI, Steven	07/02/2027
60417	IMTIAZ, Shoaib	14/07/2026
52466	INNES, Cameron Leslie	11/01/2028
77863	IQBAL, Taimoor	06/06/2027
48252	IRVINE, David John	30/05/2026
59662	ISMAIL, Sheree Louise	20/02/2029
61681	IZHAR, Hamza	20/08/2026
78283	JAGDEEP SINGH,	04/08/2027
79172	JAIN, Ravi	23/11/2026
43691	JAKOVLEV, Genadij	28/08/2026
40794	JOHNSON, Sam	07/10/2026
53129	JOHNSON, Sam	14/05/2026
80967	JOVANOVSKA, Jovanka	11/04/2028
49105	KAKA, Nabaz	21/04/2027
72093	KARANIKOLOS, Nickolaos	30/12/2026
50630	KAZMI, Syed Hussain	23/02/2028
76594	KAZMI, Syed Hussain	20/01/2027
78207	KELLY, Kathryn Anne	16/01/2027
76308	KENLY, Marc Ryan	13/12/2028
54346	KENT, Troy David	27/09/2026
77809	KHAN, Abdul Rehman	26/05/2027
80619	KHEHRA, Loveramandeep Singh	22/02/2028
60485	KHOKHAR, Narender	17/06/2028
60239	KICKETT, Justin Reece John	29/07/2028
53503	KING, Meloney Jane	20/06/2028
80745	KNIGHT, Clinton Christopher	11/03/2027
80746	KNIGHT, Clinton Christopher	11/03/2027
56693	KNIGHT, Jacqueline Alice Christina	17/02/2028
77523	KODANDAPURAM MADANNAGARI, Abhinav	28/04/2027
58861	KOURTESIS, George	17/04/2027
82136	KOURTESIS, George	21/08/2028
83288	KRISPYN, Dakota Douglas	31/01/2029
41543	KRISTENSEN, Karl	18/01/2028
72125	KULAR, Bobby Bhupinder	05/01/2027
77281	KWATRA, Shubham	16/10/2027
83595	LAKKIS, Michael	28/03/2028
41149	LEAK, Jia Kenneth	14/03/2029
42446	LED SOME, Thomas Albert	01/05/2027
20604	LEWIS, Matthew Rodney	28/10/2027
1646	LINDEN, Mark	22/07/2027
55081	LONGINYA, Yokwe Lolasu	22/12/2026
61926	LOVITT, Christopher William	19/12/2026
85880	LOVITT, Christopher William	16/01/2029
78130	MAGOMEDOV, Arslan	17/07/2026

48215	MAHAR, Asif Iqbal	03/08/2026
79513	MAKKI SAEED MOHAMMED TAHA,	07/11/2026
56283	MALHOTRA, Harpreet Kaur	03/08/2027
59034	MANOLEV, Kostadin Jivkov	12/11/2028
77973	MANZOOR, Murtaza	13/06/2026
83505	MARIJANOVIC, Zoran	28/02/2028
83506	MARIJANOVIC, Zoran	28/02/2028
86041	MARINER, Masina	20/02/2027
45507	MASOOD, Daniel	23/05/2028
61470	MAY, Nigel William Gorman	24/02/2027
520	MCDONNELL, Ross Vivian	20/05/2028
908	MCNAMARA, Steven John	24/04/2027
56633	MEHMOOD, Hassan	24/04/2027
37159	MHUTE, Dellan Tendai	07/07/2028
7992	MINNITI, Francesco	08/09/2028
81994	MITTALI,	27/10/2026
58716	MIZZI, Stephen Anthony	27/09/2027
86165	MONTGOMERY, Luke Daniel	11/03/2029
84159	MONTGOMERY, Luke Daniel	23/05/2029
85369	MUKHTAR, Muhammad Imran	04/11/2028
70615	MUNIR, Muhammad Anas	07/08/2027
78305	MUSA, Job	21/07/2027
50691	NASIR, Muhammad Usman	06/10/2026
55239	NAWAZ, Muhammad Akram	12/05/2027
77750	NAWAZ, Shafqat	23/05/2027
41459	NELSON, Barry Owen	29/08/2026
76903	NEWNHAM, Benjamin Lionel	27/02/2027
9310	PAGES, Jason Leon	23/02/2029
74413	PANOHO, Leah Mary	13/08/2026
46318	PARRY, Scott Alexander	02/09/2028
83071	PARRY, Scott Alexander	11/12/2028
85152	PAU, David Tokerau Junior	07/10/2026
38495	PEIRSON-JONES, Martin	11/01/2027
82739	PEIRSON-JONES, Martin	30/10/2027
37890	PEREIRA, Dinesh Marcus Leonardo	30/08/2026
70378	PETKOSKI, Rade	04/05/2029
45479	PIHAMA, Jahmaine Lydene	30/05/2028
52616	PIHAMA, Jahmaine Lydene	08/03/2028
70089	PIHAMA, Jahmaine Lydene	06/04/2027
5222	PULLEINE, Thomas Andrew	16/10/2027
46127	QADIR, Rana Muhammad Ather	28/06/2027
36969	QADIR, Rana Muhammad Sohaib	30/09/2028
74379	QURESHI, Muhammad Atif	02/09/2028
55853	RAHMAN, Mahbubur	28/02/2027
84925	RANA, Adeel	02/09/2028
82661	RANA, Muaaz Ahmed Khan	21/10/2028
53599	RATTIGAN, Andrew Stephen	15/06/2026

49014	RAZA, Muhammad Hassan	02/09/2027
83019	RAZA, Syed Asim	04/12/2027
56095	REYHANI, Pourya	23/06/2027
79022	REZAI, Reza	27/09/2027
82031	REZAI, Reza	08/08/2027
51984	RIAZ, Ahsan	06/04/2027
61727	RIAZ, Farhan	01/12/2026
61246	RIND, Gohar	25/09/2026
72631	RIND, Gohar	20/04/2027
75571	RIND, Gohar	15/09/2026
58503	ROARK, Scott	28/08/2028
80385	ROSHAN, Rao Raheel	31/01/2027
59429	RUSH, Stuart Charles	16/01/2028
46204	RUSSO, Jason Salvatore	20/03/2029
51725	SAHU, Sudhir	24/06/2026
51733	SAID, Nassim	23/09/2027
77689	SALIM, Hira	03/11/2026
82638	SANAPALA, Sanjay Bhargav	17/10/2028
57143	SEAMAN, Neil Trevor	29/01/2028
83282	SEHDEV, Vinay	30/01/2028
70933	SEHRAWAT, Mandeep	27/02/2027
74745	SHAFQAAT, Osama	21/11/2028
60430	SHAH, Said Imran	25/06/2026
85873	SHAHZAD, Sher Muhammad	16/01/2027
84491	SHARIF, Muhammad Umair	07/07/2028
59771	SHARMA, Perminder	08/03/2028
84353	SHARMA, Perminder	19/06/2026
72254	SHARMA, Shivali	15/02/2028
49518	SHAUKAT, Mian Imtiaz	17/12/2026
44434	SHEHZAD, Aqeel Ahmed	21/12/2027
57733	SHERGILL, Ravinder Pal Singh	05/06/2028
46223	SIDDIQUI, Gulam Abbas	20/08/2028
56459	SILVER, Hylton	30/08/2027
24244	SIMMONS, Paul Robert	28/02/2029
2504	SIMPSON, Scott Alexander	20/12/2026
54840	SINGH, Darshan	21/11/2026
84397	SINGH, Harsimran	25/06/2028
42883	SINGH, Rubalpreet	13/05/2028
77374	SINGH, Sardar Balwant	16/05/2029
77868	SINGH, Shamjit	06/06/2026
20449	SMITH, David Kenneth	11/11/2028
73680	SODEN, Jacob Daniel	10/11/2028
59301	SOONG, Jarrod	18/12/2027
61990	SOONG, Jarrod	06/01/2027
72703	SOUTHERN, Caroline Liesl	05/05/2027
78578	STANLEY, James Elijah	11/08/2026
12969	STEVENS, Robert	18/06/2027

51400	STEWART, Michael James	13/08/2027
76753	STONE, Wayne Peter	09/02/2029
29808	STONEHILL, Robert Perry	26/03/2029
75761	SUDAN, Mrinal	07/10/2028
48818	SUTHAR, Taufiqhusen Abdulmajidbhai	22/05/2027
75372	SYME, Benjamin Richard	04/02/2027
72707	SZULCZYNSKI, Mateusz Michal	10/12/2028
28768	TAWSE, Donovan Samuel	19/03/2027
56065	TAYLOR, Paul David	23/06/2027
54515	TEAO, Ice Teddy John William	13/10/2026
80918	THOMAS, Tara Michelle	04/04/2027
37316	TOEKE, Istvan Imre	29/07/2028
6475	TOMALA, Jan	26/11/2028
56421	TRAN, My Hoa	24/08/2027
73991	TURNBULL, Saturn Manu	25/01/2029
81302	TURNER, Justin Paul	23/05/2027
44580	URCH, Stephen John	22/01/2028
76558	VAN JAARSVELDT, Gregory John	25/01/2027
41043	VAN STYN, Cheryl Alexis	11/11/2026
24540	VAN STYN, Shane Gerald	14/12/2026
85634	VELLA, Lauren Brooke	11/12/2028
76076	VITAL, Aivielle Wence Cabrera	27/03/2029
45181	WALIZADA, John	27/10/2028
85966	WALL, Bradley Mark	02/02/2029
78722	WARTON, Daniel James	19/11/2028
73436	WATERSON, Danielle	08/09/2028
81930	WATKINS, James Justin	26/07/2027
60888	WILSON, Joshua Matthew	12/08/2028
57435	WINSOR, Mark Gordon	15/03/2028
83005	WORLD, Paul William	03/12/2027
2480	WRIGHT, Robert Edwin	19/10/2027
84911	WUNDERLICH, Michelle Christine	01/09/2026
44702	WUNDERLICH, Peter Craig	23/12/2027
85575	YATES, Brant Pensom	03/12/2028
62074	YOUSAF, Ahmad	20/01/2029
43805	YOUSAF, Ainan	19/10/2027